
Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 25 2021

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Lexington 00:12:17.90 43

2 Ontario 00:12:53.60 82

3 Triway 00:13:10.92 98

4 Northmor 00:13:26.55 139

5 Mount Gilead 00:13:31.09 139

6 Ashland 00:13:51.26 159

7 Highland 00:13:42.13 165

8 New London 00:13:59.28 173

9 Clear Fork 00:15:00.81 235

10 Upper Sandusky 00:14:44.56 241

11 Mapleton 00:16:30.80 290

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Shelby 00:14:10.54 4

Madison 00:16:39.68 4

Sailorway 00:15:59.98 3

Pleasant 00:15:23.69 3

Marion Grant 00:13:55.86 2

Plymouth Shiloh 00:17:06.36 1
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 25 2021

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Lexington 00:12:17.90 13 43

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 891 Latrell Hughes 00:11:15.39 1

2 7 895 Lincoln Rice 00:12:12.95 7

3 10 892 Levi Hunter 00:12:26.81 10

4 12 889 Drew Hooper 00:12:45.31 12

5 13 887 Gage Devaney 00:12:49.02 13

6 24 888 Jesse Halfhill 00:13:29.47 (22)

7 28 886 Finn Devaney 00:13:36.72 (26)

2 Ontario 00:12:53.60 9 82

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 943 Xavier Trent 00:11:52.57 4

2 6 935 Xander Chitwood 00:12:12.56 6

3 17 934 Rylan Baker 00:12:59.31 16

4 23 936 Ashton Drozda 00:13:20.25 21

5 39 939 Emerson Jovani 00:14:03.30 35

6 40 940 Caden Meyers 00:14:04.14 (36)

7 76 938 Nick Huml 00:15:17.03 (59)

3 Triway 00:13:10.92 11 98

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 969 Brady Speicher 00:12:41.26 11

2 20 961 Daniel Holmes 00:13:04.79 19

3 21 960 Kaden Hilty 00:13:05.40 20

4 25 963 Logan Kister 00:13:30.00 23

5 27 966 Jack Rohr 00:13:33.16 25

6 32 959 Zade Fletcher 00:13:49.86 (29)

7 37 964 Kipper Metz 00:13:59.37 (33)

4 Northmor 00:13:26.55 7 139

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 927 David Blunk 00:11:53.87 5

2 9 929 Thomas Keen 00:12:25.49 9

3 45 928 Dane Creswell 00:14:12.02 40

4 48 931 Vinton Naylor 00:14:14.88 41

5 54 933 Carter Thomas 00:14:26.50 44

6 61 932 Colton Sterritt 00:14:44.70 (48)

7 109 930 Kaleb Marquis 00:21:28.35 (73)

5 Mount Gilead 00:13:31.09 7 139

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 912 Owen Hershner 00:11:46.86 3

2 19 915 Ethan Turner 00:12:59.84 18

3 36 911 Nolan Hershner 00:13:58.32 32

4 41 914 Liam Stalnaker 00:14:04.46 37

5 62 910 Elias Bulkowski 00:14:45.99 49

6 63 916 Kasen Wallace 00:14:50.04 (50)

7 74 913 Gavin Spoon 00:15:12.04 (57)

6 Ashland 00:13:51.26 15 159

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 853 Jonah Coffee 00:12:50.84 14

2 16 865 Isaak Wickham 00:12:57.62 15
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 25 2021

3 43 864 Grady Summers 00:14:10.79 39

4 58 863 Leland Summerfield 00:14:36.13 45

5 59 851 Zane Blasdel 00:14:40.95 46

6 60 859 Blake McCarty 00:14:42.37 (47)

7 69 855 Lucas Harper 00:14:59.21 (54)

7 Highland 00:13:42.13 7 165

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 878 Cael Gilmore 00:11:34.68 2

2 8 881 Matthew Miller 00:12:19.48 8

3 53 882 Henry Spence 00:14:21.73 43

4 65 879 Morgan Kline 00:14:50.74 52

5 77 876 Jacob Bowen 00:15:24.02 60

6 87 880 Micah McLeod 00:15:56.73 (65)

7 99 877 Nicholas Carpenter 00:17:15.47 (68)

8 New London 00:13:59.28 7 173

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 917 Presley Ferguson 00:12:59.65 17

2 30 921 Jaxson Shaffer 00:13:38.27 27

3 34 919 Grady Heileman 00:13:52.08 31

4 50 924 Xander Wallhead 00:14:17.85 42

5 73 923 Ryan Twining 00:15:08.53 56

6 78 918 Jackson Geist 00:15:26.87 (61)

7 103 920 Trace Landis 00:17:53.86 (70)

9 Clear Fork 00:15:00.81 6 235

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 870 Peyton Freitag 00:13:32.79 24

2 33 868 Wesley Bunnell 00:13:51.49 30

3 64 869 Jace Feeman 00:14:50.11 51

4 86 871 Landon Hougom 00:15:50.50 64

5 93 873 Miles Sharp 00:16:59.15 66

6 95 867 Cooper Brokaw 00:17:02.10 (67)

10 Upper Sandusky 00:14:44.56 6 241

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 972 Colton Penwell 00:13:47.09 28

2 42 973 Sean Robertson 00:14:09.91 38

3 71 970 Christian Miller 00:15:01.57 55

4 75 975 Cohen Thiel 00:15:16.68 58

5 79 971 Allen Mohler 00:15:27.55 62

6 108 974 Max Schoenberger 00:21:09.61 (72)

11 Mapleton 00:16:30.80 6 290

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 38 909 Will Sas 00:13:59.81 34

2 66 906 Owen Kilgore 00:14:54.62 53

3 85 904 Braylon Goon 00:15:45.84 63

4 101 905 Tyler Hartzler 00:17:40.88 69

5 107 903 Gracen Cominsky 00:20:12.85 71

6 110 908 Tommy Santana 00:22:49.47 (74)
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 25 2021

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 891 Latrell Hughes 8th 00:11:15.39 Lexington

2 2 878 Cael Gilmore 8th 00:11:34.68 Highland

3 3 912 Owen Hershner 8th 00:11:46.86 Mount Gilead

4 4 943 Xavier Trent 8th 00:11:52.57 Ontario

5 5 927 David Blunk 8th 00:11:53.87 Northmor

6 6 935 Xander Chitwood 8th 00:12:12.56 Ontario

7 7 895 Lincoln Rice 8th 00:12:12.95 Lexington

8 8 881 Matthew Miller 8th 00:12:19.48 Highland

9 9 929 Thomas Keen 8th 00:12:25.49 Northmor

10 10 892 Levi Hunter 8th 00:12:26.81 Lexington

11 11 969 Brady Speicher 7th 00:12:41.26 Triway

12 12 889 Drew Hooper 8th 00:12:45.31 Lexington

13 13 887 Gage Devaney 8th 00:12:49.02 Lexington

14 14 853 Jonah Coffee 7th 00:12:50.84 Ashland

15 0 954 Gavin Ganzhorn 7th 00:12:52.50 Shelby

16 15 865 Isaak Wickham 8th 00:12:57.62 Ashland

17 16 934 Rylan Baker 8th 00:12:59.31 Ontario

18 17 917 Presley Ferguson 8th 00:12:59.65 New London

19 18 915 Ethan Turner 7th 00:12:59.84 Mount Gilead

20 19 961 Daniel Holmes 7th 00:13:04.79 Triway

21 20 960 Kaden Hilty 7th 00:13:05.40 Triway

22 0 875 Andrew Tackett 7th 00:13:16.26 Marion Grant

23 21 936 Ashton Drozda 8th 00:13:20.25 Ontario

24 (22) 888 Jesse Halfhill 8th 00:13:29.47 Lexington

25 23 963 Logan Kister 7th 00:13:30.00 Triway

26 24 870 Peyton Freitag 7th 00:13:32.79 Clear Fork

27 25 966 Jack Rohr 8th 00:13:33.16 Triway

28 (26) 886 Finn Devaney 7th 00:13:36.72 Lexington

29 0 883 Eli Barr 8th 00:13:36.95 Lexington

30 27 921 Jaxson Shaffer 8th 00:13:38.27 New London

31 28 972 Colton Penwell 7th 00:13:47.09 Upper Sandusky

32 (29) 959 Zade Fletcher 7th 00:13:49.86 Triway

33 30 868 Wesley Bunnell 7th 00:13:51.49 Clear Fork

34 31 919 Grady Heileman 8th 00:13:52.08 New London

35 0 901 A.J. Studer 8th 00:13:56.58 Madison

36 32 911 Nolan Hershner 8th 00:13:58.32 Mount Gilead

37 (33) 964 Kipper Metz 7th 00:13:59.37 Triway

38 34 909 Will Sas 8th 00:13:59.81 Mapleton

39 35 939 Emerson Jovani 7th 00:14:03.30 Ontario

40 (36) 940 Caden Meyers 7th 00:14:04.14 Ontario

41 37 914 Liam Stalnaker 7th 00:14:04.46 Mount Gilead

42 38 973 Sean Robertson 8th 00:14:09.91 Upper Sandusky

43 39 864 Grady Summers 7th 00:14:10.79 Ashland

44 0 949 Warren Boyd 7th 00:14:10.99 Sailorway

45 40 928 Dane Creswell 8th 00:14:12.02 Northmor

46 0 894 Alec Mentzer 8th 00:14:12.73 Lexington

47 0 899 Evan Larsen 7th 00:14:12.97 Madison

48 41 931 Vinton Naylor 7th 00:14:14.88 Northmor

49 0 955 Jamison Keiser 8th 00:14:15.70 Shelby

50 42 924 Xander Wallhead 8th 00:14:17.85 New London

51 0 945 Joey Dietsch 7th 00:14:19.70 Pleasant
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 25 2021

52 0 884 Brighten Boerner 7th 00:14:20.65 Lexington

53 43 882 Henry Spence 8th 00:14:21.73 Highland

54 44 933 Carter Thomas 7th 00:14:26.50 Northmor

55 0 900 Jake Lord 8th 00:14:28.86 Madison

56 0 956 Casey Redden 8th 00:14:29.69 Shelby

57 0 874 Mason Honaker 7th 00:14:35.46 Marion Grant

58 45 863 Leland Summerfield 7th 00:14:36.13 Ashland

59 46 851 Zane Blasdel 8th 00:14:40.95 Ashland

60 (47) 859 Blake McCarty 8th 00:14:42.37 Ashland

61 (48) 932 Colton Sterritt 7th 00:14:44.70 Northmor

62 49 910 Elias Bulkowski 7th 00:14:45.99 Mount Gilead

63 (50) 916 Kasen Wallace 7th 00:14:50.04 Mount Gilead

64 51 869 Jace Feeman 7th 00:14:50.11 Clear Fork

65 52 879 Morgan Kline 7th 00:14:50.74 Highland

66 53 906 Owen Kilgore 8th 00:14:54.62 Mapleton

67 0 885 Grady Brane 7th 00:14:57.77 Lexington

68 0 948 Nathan Wagenblast 7th 00:14:58.18 Pleasant

69 (54) 855 Lucas Harper 7th 00:14:59.21 Ashland

70 0 890 Will Hooper 7th 00:14:59.85 Lexington

71 55 970 Christian Miller 7th 00:15:01.57 Upper Sandusky

72 0 957 Jackson Young 7th 00:15:04.27 Shelby

73 56 923 Ryan Twining 7th 00:15:08.53 New London

74 (57) 913 Gavin Spoon 7th 00:15:12.04 Mount Gilead

75 58 975 Cohen Thiel 7th 00:15:16.68 Upper Sandusky

76 (59) 938 Nick Huml 8th 00:15:17.03 Ontario

77 60 876 Jacob Bowen 7th 00:15:24.02 Highland

78 (61) 918 Jackson Geist 7th 00:15:26.87 New London

79 62 971 Allen Mohler 8th 00:15:27.55 Upper Sandusky

80 0 860 Josh Ramsdell 7th 00:15:30.62 Ashland

81 0 962 Justice Kiner 7th 00:15:31.06 Triway

82 0 967 Aiden Rusmisel 7th 00:15:33.44 Triway

83 0 852 Brayden Burgett 7th 00:15:34.83 Ashland

84 0 941 Griffin Samuels 8th 00:15:45.02 Ontario

85 63 904 Braylon Goon 8th 00:15:45.84 Mapleton

86 64 871 Landon Hougom 7th 00:15:50.50 Clear Fork

87 (65) 880 Micah McLeod 8th 00:15:56.73 Highland

88 0 965 Bryceton Rohr 7th 00:16:07.47 Triway

89 0 861 Hunter Smith 7th 00:16:28.28 Ashland

90 0 951 Michael Fisher 8th 00:16:44.42 Sailorway

91 0 946 Tucker Ludwig 7th 00:16:53.18 Pleasant

92 0 857 Dylan Jarvis 8th 00:16:59.08 Ashland

93 66 873 Miles Sharp 8th 00:16:59.15 Clear Fork

94 0 862 Bekum Speildenner 8th 00:17:00.35 Ashland

95 (67) 867 Cooper Brokaw 7th 00:17:02.10 Clear Fork

96 0 952 Tamlin Thomas 7th 00:17:04.52 Sailorway

97 0 944 Timo Winningham 7th 00:17:05.16 Ontario

98 0 958 Luke Kelbley 7th 00:17:06.36 Plymouth Shiloh

99 (68) 877 Nicholas Carpenter 7th 00:17:15.47 Highland

100 0 854 Landon Flint 7th 00:17:30.06 Ashland

101 69 905 Tyler Hartzler 7th 00:17:40.88 Mapleton

102 0 856 Aiden Hudgins 7th 00:17:49.90 Ashland

103 (70) 920 Trace Landis 7th 00:17:53.86 New London

104 0 858 Kaleb Maynard 7th 00:18:38.86 Ashland

105 0 893 Hayden Keith 7th 00:18:54.61 Lexington
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 25 2021

106 0 968 Gabe Shilling 7th 00:19:25.31 Triway

107 71 903 Gracen Cominsky 7th 00:20:12.85 Mapleton

108 (72) 974 Max Schoenberger 7th 00:21:09.61 Upper Sandusky

109 (73) 930 Kaleb Marquis 8th 00:21:28.35 Northmor

110 (74) 908 Tommy Santana 7th 00:22:49.47 Mapleton

111 0 898 Drew Kepple 8th 00:24:00.34 Madison
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